

Seabird Distriparks (Krishnapatnam) PVT LTD Container Freight Station

At Krishnapatnam Port, Muthukur Mandal, Nellore District, AP 524 344

Tariff Card - Effective from March 01, 2018

EXPORT		
Composite Charges for CFS Stuffing (Godown Stuffing)	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
General Cargo / Cargo in Bag (upto 50 Kg)	6,500.00	9,300.00
Bulk - Above 50kg / Crated Stone / Dirty Cargo	7,000.00	9,800.00

Note: Empty lift-on / lift-off charges at empty yard is not included above & shall be charged to billing party on actuals as billed by empty yard.

Total Composite Charge for stuffing Includes:

- 1) Carting of Cargo from truck into CFS Storage area, placing of empty container for stuffing, Stufing of cargo ,weighment & movement of laden container to Port.
- 2) For ODC/Open Top / HAZ / Reefer Container, H&T charges will be 1.5 times of normal Charges

Composite Charges for CFS Stuffing (Direct Stuffing)	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
General Cargo / Cargo in Bag (upto 50 Kg)	6,000.00	8,600.00
Bulk - Above 50kg / Crated Stone / Dirty Cargo	6,500.00	9,100.00

Note: Empty lift-on / lift-off charges at empty yard is not included above & shall be charged to billing party on actuals as billed by empty yard.

Total Composite Charge for stuffing Includes:

- 1) Placing of empty container for stuffing, unloading of cargo from truck and stufing of cargo into the container and movment of Laden Container to port.
- 2) For ODC/Open Top / HAZ / Reefer Container, H&T charges will be 1.5 times of normal Charges

Composite Charges for Special Cargo CFS Stuffing	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
Chilli (Direct Stuffing)	7,500.00	9,300.00
Chilli (Godown Stuffing)	9,500.00	11,000.00
Cotton Bales & Linters (Direct Stuffing)	6,500.00	8,600.00
Cotton Yarn (Direct Stuffing)	7,000.00	9,500.00

Note: Empty lift-on / lift-off charges at empty yard is not included above & shall be charged to billing party on actuals as billed by empty yard.

Composite Handling & Transportation Charges for factory stuffed -Export	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
General Cargo	3000.00	4500.00

For ODC/Open Top / HAZ / Reefer Container, H&T charges will be 1.5 times of normal Charges

Export Cargo Storage (Effective from date of carting at CFS)	Covered / Rs	Open / Rs
01-07 Days	Nil	Nil
08-14 Days	10.00	6.00
15-30 Days	20.00	12.00
31 Day Onwards	30.00	20.00

^{*} Storage charges are Per Ton / Per Day

^{*} For Haz / ODC Cargo, Storage Charges will be 2 times of Normal Charges

Export Laden Container Ground Rent Charges		
Days	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
01-03 Days	Nil	Nil
04-07 Days	70.00	140.00
08-15 Days	135.00	270.00
15-30 Days	265.00	530.00
31 Day Onwards	600.00	1,200.00

 $[\]mbox{*}$ For Haz / ODC Container, Storage Charges will be 2 times of Normal Charges

^{*} For any Back To Town Cargo No free days will be allowed

Reworking Charges	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
Providing labour and /or 3 ton Fork-lift for de-stuffing the container.	2,500.00	4,500.00
Providing labour and /or 3 Ton Fork-lift for de-stuffing and re-stuffing.	3,500.00	6,500.00

IMPORT - FULL CONTAINER LOAD (FO	CL)	
Composite Handling & Transportation Charges for CFS Destuff Delivery	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
General Cargo	6,500.00	9,300.00
Bulk - Above 50kg / Dirty Cargo	7,000.00	9,800.00

Note: Empty lift-on / lift-off charges at empty yard is not included above & shall be charged to billing party on actuals as billed by empty yard.

1) Composite charge for de-stuffing includes:

Transportation of loaded container from Port Terminal Yard to CFS, tracking & monitoring of container, stacking of loaded container at CFS, grounding of loaded, Seal cutting whenever required and destuff the cargo.

2) For ODC/Open Top / HAZ / Reefer Container, H&T charges will be 1.5 times of normal Charges

Composite Charges for Special Cargo	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
Metal Scarap (Direct /Loaded Delivery)	4,500.00	Nil
Metal Scarap (Destuff Delivery)	9,800.00	Nil

Note: Empty lift-on / lift-off charges at empty yard is not included above & shall be charged to billing party on actuals as billed by empty yard.

1) Cargo Re- handling Charges (Which Shall be applicable for re-handling Import CFS De-stuff Cargo) * Handling Cost :Rs.120 per Ton Note: if any additional equipment other than 3 MT fork lift /labour is used for handling the cargo, hiring cost of special equipment per hour basis shall apply.

Composite Handling & Transportation Charges for CFS Loaded Delivery	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
General Cargo	3500.00	4800.00

1) Composite charge include:

Transportation of loaded container from Port to CFS, stacking of loaded container at CFS, tracking & monitoring of container, grounding of loaded container & Load back the container on party nominated Trucks.

2) For ODC/Open Top / HAZ / Reefer Container, H&T charges will be 1.5 times of normal Charges

Re-working charges for Customs Examintaion for General Cargo	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
Less Than Or Equal To 50%	2300.00	3000.00
More Than 50%	3000.00	4000.00

- * For ODC / Scrap / HAZ /Sp.Eqp Customs Examination Charges will be 1.5 times of Normal Charges
- * Powder / Dirty / Scrap / Bulk will be 1.5 times of General Cargo
- * For Haz / ODC Cargo, Storage Charges will be 2 times of Normal Charges

Import Cargo Storage (From Date of De-Stuffing at CFS)	Per Ton / Per Day
01-07 Days	15.00
07-15 Days	30.00
16-30 Days	90.00
Over 31 Days	150.00

Import Laden Container Ground Rent Charges		
DAYS	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
01-03 Days	NIL	NIL
04-10 Days	100.00	200.00
11-20 Days	200.00	400.00
21-30 Days	400.00	800.00
31-45 Days	700.00	1400.00
46-60 Days	1000.00	2000.00
61-90 Days	1800.00	3600.00
91-180 Days	3000.00	6000.00
181-365 Days	5000.00	10000.00
Over 366 Days	10000.00	20000.00

^{*} For Haz / ODC Container, Storage Charges will be 2 times of Normal Charges (Haz cargo storage where ever premissible only, Some Haz Cargo to be evacuted immediately after destuffing)

^{*} Long standing containers (more than 60 days) shall attract additional Rs. 10,000 / per TEU per day as penal charges

GENERAL OPERATION				
Charges for other Services		20' / Rs	40' / Rs	
Survey Charges		200.00	200.00	
Container Weighment Charges		200.00	400.00	
Lift On / Off at CFS (per operation)	Empty	300.00	500.00	
	Laden	600.00	1,000.00	
Transportation Between CFS & Port Yard / Empty Yard (Within radius of 5	Empty	600.00	900.00	
kms)	Laden	900.00	1,400.00	
Handling & Stuffing - stack to stack (General cargo)		Rs.4.00	Per Bag	
Handling & Stuffing - stack to stack (Dirty cargo)		Rs.4.50	Per Bag	
Handling & Stuffing - stack to stack (Box)		Rs.8.00	Per Box	
Repacking (Bag to bag pulty) - General cargo		Rs.3.50	Per Bag	
Repacking (Bag to bag pulty) - Dirty cargo.		Rs.4.50	Per Bag	
Stiching of Bags		Rs.3.00	Per Bag	

Reserve Area Charges	Per Sq mts / per week*
Covered Cargo Space	Rs. 75.00
Open Cargo Space	Rs. 50.00

Empty Ground Rent Charges		
Days	20' / Rs	40' / Rs
01-30 Days	10.00	20.00
Over 30 Days	20.00	40.00

Reefer Charges	Per Day/Per Shift Rs.
Reefer Plugging Charges	3000.00
PTI & Monitoring Charges	1000.00

Note:

- 1) Services of Plug-in/Plug-out include only plugging/unplugging, power supply & monitoring of Temperature
- 2)PTI services would include placement of container to reefer point, power Supply & re-stacking of container
- 3)No Maintenance will be performed on malfunctioning reefer containers

NOTES

- 1) Tariff for any other services / equipments shall be quoted on case to case basis
- 2) Container & Cargo Storage are reckoned on per day basis
- 3) Cargo Storage charges are reckoned from the date of carting or de-stuffing to the date of stuffing or loading, both days inclusive.
- 4) Cargo requiring any special services, dunnage, palletisation, lashing, chocking, fumigation or additional equipments for handling shall be charged separately.
- 5) All Cheques/DD to be drawn in favour of "Seabird Distriparks (Krishnapatnam) Pvt.Ltd." Payable at Nellore
- 6) It is presumed that all consignments (Import / Export) being received at CFS are adequately insured against all possible risk during transportation and storage and the company assumes No Liability in this respect.
- 7) Levies / Penalties imposed to by Government, Judicial, Quasi Judicial authorities will be recovered from concern Party for Overweight Laden container Movements.
- 8) Prior to Movement of Export Container or Delivery of Import Container / Cargo, All CFS dues should be paid
- 9) GST and other Government levies shall be applicable at the prevailing rates at the time of billing.
- 10) Movement request for export container should be given 24 hours prior to port gate cut off
- 11) For safety reasons, if ODC container is to be moved on Low Bed Trailer, extra movement charge shall be levied.
- 12) For container more than 40' wherever not mentioned will be charged @ 1.5 times per FEU
- 13) CFS shall be not be responsible for any loss/damage/shortage/mositure loss etc after the sealed containers have left the premises.
- 14) Dishonoured cheque will invite an exemplary penalty of Rs. 2,000/-